
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 10 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:
Estimate:  

Committee Date:
Council Date:

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N
Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$119,802.75

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$11,980.27

$131,783.02

Advance Construction Inc.

2141 Woodale Ave

Green Bay, WI 54311

Unit G-26 Pond Dredging

12/17/25

$120,000.00
$140,000.00

12/08/25

11/18/2025
https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2026/G-26 Storm Water Pond Dredging/Contract Award 
Form Unit G-26.xlsx



TO: Finance Department

FROM: Mark Lahay - Dept. of Public Works

DATE: 11/18/2025

SUBJECT: Funding for Contract:

G-26 Unit G-26 Storm Water Pond Dredging
Unit No. Description

AWARD DATE: 12/17/2025  (Council Date)

AWARD TO: Advance Construction Inc.

2141 Woodale Ave

Green Bay, WI 54311

Funding for the project will be as follows:

Item Account Contract Total
No. Account No. Description Amount Contingency Contract

1. 5221.6408 Detention Facility Maint. $119,802.75 $11,980.27 $131,783.02
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

TOTAL $119,802.75 $11,980.27 $131,783.02

Public Works Date

Finance Department Date

     CITY OF APPLETON
     Contract Funding Form

cc: Project File
11/18/2025
https://cityofappleton.sharepoint.com/sites/PublicWorks-Teams/Shared Documents/DPW City Hall/Engineering/PROJECTS/2026/G-26 Storm Water Pond Dredging/G-26 Contract Funding 
Form.xlsx



G-26 Storm Water Pond Dredging (#9824330)
Owner: Appleton WI, City of
Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of
11/17/2025 01:45 PM CST

Advance Construction Inc. Kartechner Brothers LLC
Section Title Line Item Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
G-26 BASE BID $56,113.25 $69,544.97

1 Mobilization - Meade/Evergreen LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,887.43 $4,887.43
2 Tracking Pad - Meade/Evergreen EA 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,804.82 $3,804.82
3 Pond Dewatering - Meade/Evergreen LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $11,885.16 $11,885.16
4 Silt Fence - Meade/Evergreen LF 450 $2.25 $1,012.50 $2.90 $1,305.00
5 Type "D" Inlet Protection - Meade/Evergreen EA 2 $100.00 $200.00 $290.13 $580.26
6 Stormwater Pond Dredging - Meade/Evergreen CY 663 $45.25 $30,000.75 $54.60 $36,199.80
7 Vegetative Restoration - Meade/Evergreen SY 750 $7.60 $5,700.00 $14.51 $10,882.50

ALT - Plank Road Pond $63,689.50 $85,481.39
ALT1 Mobilization - Plank LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,535.90 $5,535.90
ALT2 Tracking Pad - Plank EA 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,804.82 $3,804.82
ALT3 Pond Dewatering - Plank LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,827.75 $17,827.75
ALT4 Silt Fence - Plank LF 750 $2.25 $1,687.50 $2.90 $2,175.00
ALT5 Type "D" Inlet Protection - Plank EA 2 $100.00 $200.00 $290.13 $580.26
ALT6 Stormwater Pond Dredging - Plank CY 569 $58.00 $33,002.00 $72.14 $41,047.66
ALT7 Vegetative Restoration - Plank SY 1000 $7.60 $7,600.00 $14.51 $14,510.00

Base Bid Total: $56,113.25 $69,544.97
Base + Alt total: $119,802.75 $155,026.36
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