CITY OF APPLETON Department of Public Works MEMORANDUM

TO: Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee SUBJECT: Award of Contract						
The Department of	f Public Works r	ecommends t	hat the follo	wing described work:		
Unit G-26 Pond Dre	edging					
	Name: Advance Construction Inc. Address: 2141 Woodale Ave Green Bay, WI 54311					
In the amount of :		•	§119,802.75			
With a 10 % contingency of:			\$11,980.27			
For a project total not to exceed:		\$131,783.02				
** OR **						
In an amount Not	To Exceed:					
Bue	dget:	\$120,000.00				
	nate:	\$140,000.00				
Committee I	Date:	12/08/25				
Council I	Council Date:					

CITY OF APPLETON Contract Funding Form

TO:	Finance Department				
FROM:	Mark Lahay - Dept.	of Public Works			
DATE:	11/18/2025				
SUBJECT:	Funding for Contrac	t:			
G-26 Unit No.	_	Unit G-26 Storm Water Por	nd Dredging Description		
	AWARD DATE:	12/17/2025			(Council Date)
	AWARD TO:	Advance Construction Inc.			
		2141 Woodale Ave			
		Green Bay, WI 54311			
Funding for	the project will be as	follows:			_
Item No.	Account No.	Account Description	Contract Amount	Contingency	Total Contract
1.	5221.6408	Detention Facility Maint.	\$119,802.75	\$11,980.27	\$131,783.02
2.					
3.					
4. 5.					-
6.					
7.					
		TOTAL	\$119,802.75	\$11,980.27	\$131,783.02
		Public Works		Date	
		Finance Department		Date	

Finance Department

G-26 Storm Water Pond Dredging (#9824330)

Owner: Appleton WI, City of Solicitor: Appleton WI, City of 11/17/2025 01:45 PM CST

					Advance Constru	ection Inc	Kartechner Broth	ners I I C
Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price		Unit Price	Extension
G-26 BASE BID		·		,		\$56,113.25		\$69,544.97
	1	Mobilization - Meade/Evergreen	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,887.43	\$4,887.43
	2	Tracking Pad - Meade/Evergreen	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,804.82	\$3,804.82
	3	Pond Dewatering - Meade/Evergreen	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,885.16	\$11,885.16
	4	Silt Fence - Meade/Evergreen	LF	450	\$2.25	\$1,012.50	\$2.90	\$1,305.00
	5	Type "D" Inlet Protection - Meade/Evergreen	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$290.13	\$580.26
	6	Stormwater Pond Dredging - Meade/Evergreen	CY	663	\$45.25	\$30,000.75	\$54.60	\$36,199.80
	7	Vegetative Restoration - Meade/Evergreen	SY	750	\$7.60	\$5,700.00	\$14.51	\$10,882.50
ALT - Plank Road	Pond					\$63,689.50		\$85,481.39
	ALT1	Mobilization - Plank	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,535.90	\$5,535.90
	ALT2	Tracking Pad - Plank	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,804.82	\$3,804.82
	ALT3	Pond Dewatering - Plank	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,827.75	\$17,827.75
	ALT4	Silt Fence - Plank	LF	750	\$2.25	\$1,687.50	\$2.90	\$2,175.00
	ALT5	Type "D" Inlet Protection - Plank	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$290.13	\$580.26
	ALT6	Stormwater Pond Dredging - Plank	CY	569	\$58.00	\$33,002.00	\$72.14	\$41,047.66
	ALT7	Vegetative Restoration - Plank	SY	1000	\$7.60	\$7,600.00	\$14.51	\$14,510.00
	_							
Base Bid Total:						\$56,113.25		\$69,544.97
Base + Alt total:						\$119,802.75		\$155,026.36